## 506452018 01/15/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6498788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFERY D. BEALL	05/17/2017
ROCKY J. RICHARDSON	05/17/2017
BRANDON L. RICHARDSON	05/17/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GARGOD MFG., LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 1358
City:	KILGORE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75663

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62341417
Application Number:	15598397

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (844)637-3650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-887-0050

Email: michael@bussbenefield.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BENEFIELD
Address Line 1: 1298 WEST MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: GREENWOOD, INDIANA 46142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. BENEFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Benefield/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2017-05-17 Assignments\_v\_signed#page1.tif source=2017-05-17 Assignments\_v\_signed#page2.tif source=2017-05-17 Assignments\_v\_signed#page3.tif

PATENT 506452018 REEL: 054932 FRAME: 0401

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration which I hereby acknowledge, I, Jeffery D. Beall, residing at 1917 Baker Road, Harleton, Texas 75651, hereby sell and assign to Gargod Mfg., LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Company"), its successors, and assigns, my inventions as described in Provisional Patent Application, with Application No. 62/341,417, entitled Self-Tensioning Reel Seat, filed on or about May 25, 2015, and any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, improvements, and all published applications thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have the full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign counties.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

	Inventor:	Lall_
	Printed Name: Address:	Jeffery D. Beall 1917 Baker Road Harleton, Texas 75651
State of Texas		
County of <u>Texas</u>		
Before me, Rebeca Ann Blanto D. Beall, known to me (or proved to me through pre- the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing executed the same for the purposes and consideration	sentation of Description of Descript	L) to be acknowledged to me that he
Given under my hand and seal of office this	17th day	of May , 201 %.
	Ribecea ( Notary Public's	Inn Hauth
(Personalized Seal)		
REBECCA ANN BLANTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS		

PATENT REEL: 054932 FRAME: 0402

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which I hereby acknowledge, I, Rocky J. Richardson, residing at 8039 CR 445, Henderson, Texas 75654, hereby sell and assign to Gargod Mfg., LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Company"), its successors, and assigns, my inventions as described in Provisional Patent Application, with Application No. 62/341,417, entitled Self-Tensioning Reel Seat, filed on or about May 25, 2015, and any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, improvements, and all published applications thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have the full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign counties.

and all foreign counties.	otton for said in	venteon, in the emited state.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my hand and se	al.
	Inventor:	Fil Rill
	Printed Name: Address:	Rocky J. Richardson 8039 CR 445 Henderson, Texas 75654
State of Texas		
County of Gregg		
Before me, Rebecca Ann Blance Richardson, known to me (or proved to me through be the person whose name is subscribed to the for the executed the same for the purposes and consider	gh presentation of _ egoing instrument a	DL to and acknowledged to me that
Given under my hand and seal of office th	is <u>174</u> 0 day	of May , 2018.
(Personalized Seal)	Rubera ( Notary Public's	Inn Blants Signature
REBECCA ANN BLANTON		

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 054932 FRAME: 0403

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which I hereby acknowledge, I, Brandon L. Richardson, residing at 1240 Hummingbird Circle, Longview, Texas 75601, hereby sell and assign to Gargod Mfg., LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Company"), its successors, and assigns, my inventions as described in Provisional Patent Application, with Application No. 62/341,417, entitled Self-Tensioning Reel Seat, filed on or about May 25, 2015, and any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, improvements, and all published applications thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have the full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign counties.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

		$\ell \sim R r$
	Inventor: Ba	ander Richards
		Brandon L. Richardson
	Address:	1240 Hummingbird Circle
		Longview, Texas 75601
State of Texas		
onate of Tenas		
County of <u>Creag</u>		
Before me, Rebecca Ann Blanton L. Richardson, known to me (or proved to me through to be the person whose name is subscribed to the that he executed the same for the purposes and con	ugh presentation of foregoing instrum	of <u>DL</u> nent and acknowledged to me
Given under my hand and seal of office this		
	Ribero Notary Public's	Ann Blanter
(Personalized Seal)		
REBECCA ANN BLANTON		
NOTARY PUBLIC		
state of TEXAS		

PATENT REEL: 054932 FRAME: 0404

**RECORDED: 01/15/2021**